# CH \$265.00 588319

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frontline PCB Solutions Ltd.		04/28/2021	Limited Corporation: ISRAEL

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Orbotech Ltd.	
Street Address:	New Industrial Zone, Derech HaYam Road	
City:	Yavne	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	81102	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: ISRAEL	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5883190	INQUERY
Registration Number:	4401919	TOUCHCAM
Registration Number:	4191963	INSOLVER
Registration Number:	4099951	INSIGHT PCB
Registration Number:	3471216	INCOUPON
Registration Number:	3076162	INSTACK
Registration Number:	2989485	INCAM
Registration Number:	2985227	GENFLEX
Registration Number:	2901702	INSHOP
Registration Number:	2812898	INPLAN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2482055975

**Email:** dwtrademarks@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Rodriguez

**Address Line 1:** 2600 W. Big Beaver Rd, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Paul A. Rodriguez

Address Line 1: 2600 W. Big Beaver Rd, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Paul A. RodriguezSIGNATURE:/Paul A. Rodriguez/DATE SIGNED:04/28/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2021-04-28\_Executed\_Assignment\_Frontline-Orbotech\_#page1.tif source=2021-04-28\_Executed\_Assignment\_Frontline-Orbotech\_#page2.tif source=2021-04-28\_Executed\_Assignment\_Frontline-Orbotech\_#page3.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is effective as of April 28, 2021 and is entered into by and between Frontline PCB Solutions Ltd., located at 2 Oppenheimer St. Rehovot, 7670102, Israel, ("Assignor") and Orbotech Ltd., located at New Industrial Zone Derech Hayam Road, Yavne, Israel, 81102, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all intellectual property related to the trademarks listed below (the "Marks"), which includes all or part of these trademarks, including all registered, pending and common law rights and associated goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire whatever rights Assignor may possess in the Marks:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the execution and recordal of this document, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in these Marks, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by these Marks. Assignor further agrees to and hereby assigns to Assignee all causes of action arising out of or related to past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of these Marks and related remedies, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of rights related to these Marks and collect damages therefor.

Mark	Country	Reg. No	Goods/Services
InQuery®	USA	5883190	009: Recorded computer software for management and analysis of manufacturing issues of printed circuit boards for the printed circuit board industry
TouchCam®	USA	4401919	009: Computer software for use by touch panel manufacturers for creating optimized production tools using electronic design data and by concurrently analyzing, editing and optimizing manufacturing tools data, and integrating with design and production and inspection equipment
InSolver®	USA	4191963	009: Computer software that calculates signal integrity characteristics for the PCB (Printed Circuit Boards) industry

InSight PCB®	USA	4099951	009: Computer software for providing comprehensive and automatic analysis of customer's product information and generating reports that may be used for product costing, sale price quotation and engineering decisions
InCoupon®	USA	3471216	009: Computer software used in the PCB industry, for automatically generating test coupons, namely, small Printed Circuit Board based on the main Printed Circuit Board design
InStack ®	USA	3076162	009: Computer software product in the field of the Printed Circuit Board industry, providing automatic PCB construction design, namely automatic calculations of one or more appropriate sets of row materials to be used for building a specific printed circuit board
INCAM®	USA	2989485	009: Computer software for use in pre- production in the PCB industry for creating optimized tools using electronic design data and by concurrently analyzing, editing and performing tooling operations, and integrating with design and assembly software tools
<b>GenFlex</b> ®	USA	2985227	009: Dedicated computer aided manufacturing software, known as CAM software, in the field of printed circuit board and electronics industry
INSHOP®	USA	2901702	updating information on engineering database, updating tools and features of engineering database, and for providing access to other local and wide area computer networks; all the aforesaid in the field of printed circuit board and electronics industry
INPLAN®	USA	2812898	009: process planning engineering software featuring a number of modules designed to automate a variety of planning functions in the printed circuit board and electronics industry

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and intended to be set their hands, the day and year first writter	
× BM	× × ×
Frontline PCB Solutions Ltd. (Assignor)	Orbotech Ltd. (Assignee)
1	
By: /	By:
Name: Den Higgins	Name: <u>\ijendia KirlosKa./</u>
Title: Director	Title: <u>\\(\frac{1}{2} \langle \frac{1}{2} \langle \frac{1}{2}</u>
Date: 4/38/2021	Date: <u>4. スターネッコ (</u>
	<b>\</b>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007273 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 04/28/2021